Fiscal Year 2011
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

CO0-500 - Colorado Balance of State CoC

San Luis Valley Transitional Housing Program SHPR $84,135
Trinidad Transitional Housing Program SHPR $48,548
The Larimer Center for Mental Health Permanent Supportive Housing Program in Loveland SHPR $54,827
Adelante Miracle Project SHPR $73,821

Southwest Colorado Transitional Housing Program SHPR $137,292
Pueblo Transitional Housing Program SHPR $114,994
Pueblo Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $85,521

Prinster Court Permanent Housing SHPR $84,165
Posada SSO Project SHPR $249,900
Northern Front Range Transitional Housing Program SHPR $289,760
Morgan/Logan Transitional Housing Program SHPR $132,768
Montrose Transitional Housing Program SHPR $78,500
BOS Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $464,856
Stephens Farm SHPR $30,893
Mesa Transitional Housing Program SHPR $146,856
Balance of State HMIS Implementation Project SHPR $19,151

Catholic Outreach Permanent Housing SHPR $99,477
Catholic Outreach Transitional Housing SHPR $97,151

Harmony Way Permanent Housing Project SHPR $109,543
Fremont/Custer/Chaffee Supportive Services Program SHPR $19,415
Fremont/Custer/Chaffee Transitional Housing Program SHPR $182,725
Garfield Transitional Housing Program SHPR $132,363
Eagle Transitional Housing Program SHPR $117,967
Balance of State HMIS Expansion Project SHPR $40,320
Homeward Bound SHPR $19,008
C0-500 Total: $2,913,956|

CO0-503 - Metropolitan Denver Homeless Initiative

Dave's Place S+CR $66,816
Durkin S+CR $302,592
Family Rapid Re-Housing Demo Program SHPR $526,250
Forest Manor Combined SHPR $60,529

12/20/2011 Page 1 of 3



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Housing First

Criminal Justice Women

Catholic Charities St Joseph's Veterans Home
Housing First Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Homeless No More

Cornerstone

Consolidated Lowry Transitional Housing Project
Concord Plaza Transitional Housing Project

Comprehensive Homeless Supportive Services Project

Comprehensive Case Management & Supportive Services Project

Civic Center Apartments & Beacon Place Combined SHP Project

Anchor

Irving Street Women's Residence

Colorado HMIS Metro Denver Project

Urban Peak Star

Youth Transitions Project

Xenia Supportive Housing Program

Housing First Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Veterans Project

Housing for Young Mothers

Urban Peak Rowan

Uptown Lofts Permanent Supportive Housing
Transitional Housing Voucher Project

Transitional Housing For Families project

The Brookview Project

Seniors

Scatterd Sites

Lincoln St. Supervised Transitional Apartments
Xenia

Ruth Goebel House

Juan Diego

Lowry

Mariposa

Metro | Consolidated S+C

Off Broadway Lofts SHP Project

Permanent Housing at the Drive In Theater
Renaissance 88 Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Renaissance at Lowry Permanent Supportive Housing Project

Renaissance Permanent Supportive Housing Project

12/20/2011

Program

S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$844,080
$120,708
$59,267
$274,260
$319,609
$146,666
$690,000
$198,187
$479,236
$507,627
$276,339
$101,520
$298,484
$341,335
$101,520
$514,783
$109,944
$457,654
$33,840
$166,245
$152,280
$210,430
$413,642
$970,595
$80,085
$169,200
$423,564
$116,538
$259,920
$107,439
$131,136
$346,860
$134,496
$2,530,164
$91,065
$29,903
$184,889
$108,293
$619,334

Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Riverfront Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $228,382
C0-503 Total: $14,305,706|
CO-504 - Colorado Springs/El Paso County CoC

Colorado Springs | S+C S+CR $360,960
Myron Stratton - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 7 Families SHPR $90,330
Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 10 Families SHPR $88,784
Scattered Site - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 5 Families SHPR $24,149
S+C Renewal 5 units S+CR $35,940
S+C Renewal 22 units S+CR $165,216
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $64,315
New Beginnings SHPR $59,333
Veterans S+C S+CR $93,444
Hope House SHPR $19,050
HomeAid Project - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 4 Families SHPR $32,510
HomeAid Il - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 6 Families SHPR $50,710
Harbor House Renewal SHPR $66,267
Fresh Start Transitional Family Housing SHPR $107,000
Dedicated HMIS Project SHPR $196,776
Colorado House & Resource Center Transitional Housing Project SHPR $81,838
Weber/Monument - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 8 Families SHPR $47,998
Exhibit 2 FY2011 SHPR $104,160
|co-504 Total: $1,688,780|
[co Total: $18,908,442|
12/20/2011 Page 3 of 3



