Fiscal Year 2011 Continuum of Care Competition Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
со		
CO-500 - Colorado Balance of State CoC		
San Luis Valley Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$84,135
Trinidad Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$48,548
The Larimer Center for Mental Health Permanent Supportive Housing Program in Loveland	SHPR	\$54,827
Adelante Miracle Project	SHPR	\$73,821
Southwest Colorado Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$137,292
Pueblo Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$114,994
Pueblo Permanent Supportive Housing Program	SHPR	\$85,521
Prinster Court Permanent Housing	SHPR	\$84,165
Posada SSO Project	SHPR	\$249,900
Northern Front Range Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$289,760
Morgan/Logan Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$132,768
Montrose Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$78,500
BOS Shelter Plus Care Project	S+CR	\$464,856
Stephens Farm	SHPR	\$30,893
Mesa Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$146,856
Balance of State HMIS Implementation Project	SHPR	\$19,151
Catholic Outreach Permanent Housing	SHPR	\$99,477
Catholic Outreach Transitional Housing	SHPR	\$97,151
Harmony Way Permanent Housing Project	SHPR	\$109,543
Fremont/Custer/Chaffee Supportive Services Program	SHPR	\$19,415
Fremont/Custer/Chaffee Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$182,725
Garfield Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$132,363
Eagle Transitional Housing Program	SHPR	\$117,967
Balance of State HMIS Expansion Project	SHPR	\$40,320
Homeward Bound	SHPR	\$19,008
CO-500 Total:		\$2,913,956

CO-503 - Metropolitan Denver Homeless Initiative

Dave's Place	S+CR	\$66,816
Durkin	S+CR	\$302,592
Family Rapid Re-Housing Demo Program	SHPR	\$526,250
Forest Manor Combined	SHPR	\$60,529

12/20/2011 Page 1 of 3

State

CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
Housing First	S+CR	\$844,080
Criminal Justice Women	S+CR	\$120,708
Catholic Charities St Joseph's Veterans Home	SHPR	\$59,267
Housing First Permanent Supportive Housing Project	SHPR	\$274,260
Homeless No More	SHPR	\$319,609
Cornerstone	SHPR	\$146,666
Consolidated Lowry Transitional Housing Project	SHPR	\$690,000
Concord Plaza Transitional Housing Project	SHPR	\$198,187
Comprehensive Homeless Supportive Services Project	SHPR	\$479,236
Comprehensive Case Management & Supportive Services Project	SHPR	\$507,627
Civic Center Apartments & Beacon Place Combined SHP Project	SHPR	\$276,339
Anchor	S+CR	\$101,520
Irving Street Women's Residence	SHPR	\$298,484
Colorado HMIS Metro Denver Project	SHPR	\$341,335
Urban Peak Star	S+CR	\$101,520
Youth Transitions Project	SHPR	\$514,783
Xenia Supportive Housing Program	SHPR	\$109,944
Housing First Permanent Supportive Housing Project	SHPR	\$457,654
Veterans Project	S+CR	\$33,840
Housing for Young Mothers	SHPR	\$166,245
Urban Peak Rowan	S+CR	\$152,280
Uptown Lofts Permanent Supportive Housing	SHPR	\$210,430
Transitional Housing Voucher Project	SHPR	\$413,642
Transitional Housing For Families project	SHPR	\$970,595
The Brookview Project	SHPR	\$80,085
Seniors	S+CR	\$169,200
Scatterd Sites	S+CR	\$423,564
Lincoln St. Supervised Transitional Apartments	SHPR	\$116,538
Xenia	S+CR	\$259,920
Ruth Goebel House	SHPR	\$107,439
Juan Diego	SHPR	\$131,136
Lowry	S+CR	\$346,860
Mariposa	S+CR	\$134,496
Metro I Consolidated S+C	S+CR	\$2,530,164
Off Broadway Lofts SHP Project	SHPR	\$91,065
Permanent Housing at the Drive In Theater	SHPR	\$29,903
Renaissance 88 Permanent Supportive Housing Project	SHPR	\$184,889
Renaissance at Lowry Permanent Supportive Housing Project	SHPR	\$108,293
Renaissance Permanent Supportive Housing Project	SHPR	\$619,334

12/20/2011 Page 2 of 3

State

CoC Name

Project Name	<u>Program</u>	Awarded Amount
Riverfront Permanent Supportive Housing Project	SHPR	\$228,382
CO-503 Total:		\$14,305,706
CO-504 - Colorado Springs/El Paso County CoC		
Colorado Springs I S+C	S+CR	\$360,960
Myron Stratton - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 7 Families	SHPR	\$90,330
Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 10 Families	SHPR	\$88,784
Scattered Site - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 5 Families	SHPR	\$24,149
S+C Renewal 5 units	S+CR	\$35,940
S+C Renewal 22 units	S+CR	\$165,216
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless	SHPR	\$64,315
New Beginnings	SHPR	\$59,333
Veterans S+C	S+CR	\$93,444
Hope House	SHPR	\$19,050
HomeAid Project - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 4 Families	SHPR	\$32,510
HomeAid II - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 6 Families	SHPR	\$50,710
Harbor House Renewal	SHPR	\$66,267
Fresh Start Transitional Family Housing	SHPR	\$107,000
Dedicated HMIS Project	SHPR	\$196,776
Colorado House & Resource Center Transitional Housing Project	SHPR	\$81,838
Weber/Monument - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 8 Families	SHPR	\$47,998
Exhibit 2 FY2011	SHPR	\$104,160
CO-504 Total:		\$1,688,780

CO Total:	\$18,908,442

12/20/2011 Page 3 of 3